

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: 12th Police District Station

Contract Number: 1514

General Contractor: Harbour Contractors, Inc.

Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: \$560,275.54

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/28/2011

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 08/3	1/11							
	strict Police Station							
Monthly Estimate No.:	suict Folice Station	8						
For the Period:	-	8/1/2011	to	8/31/2011				
Contract No.:	-	1514	ıo	6/31/2011	_		-	
Contract No.	-	1014						
To: PUBLIC BUILDING	COMMISSION OF	CHICAGO						
issued by the Public B	uilding Commissio	adopted by the Public Building n of Chicago for the financing ssion and to its Trustee, that:	Commisor of this	sion of Chicago on project(and all terr	n ms	, relatir used herein	ng to the \$shall have the sam	Revenue Bonds ne meaning as in said
		in the amounts stated herein them thereof is a proper chapaid: and						
	2. No amount had amounts pre approved by	ereby approved for payment viously paid upon such co the Architect - Engineer of als 5% of the Contract Price	ntract, e until the	xceed 90% of cu aggregate amou	urre Int	nt estimates of payments	i i	
Is now entitled	strict Police Station I to the sum of:	5560,275.54						
ORIGINAL CONTRACT ADDITIONS	OR PRICE			\$ \$		1,536,564.78		
DEDUCTIONS				\$		_		
NET ADDITION OR DEI	DUCTION			\$		-		
ADJUSTED CONTRAC	T PRICE			\$	21	1,536,564.78]	
TOTAL AMOUNT EARN	IED						\$4,799,053.	91
TOTAL RETENTION							\$ 479,905.	39
	Withheld @ 10% 5% of Contract Price	of Total Amount Earned, but No ce	ot to	\$	i	479,905.39		
b) Liens ar	nd Other Withholdir	ng		\$	i		-	
c) Liquidat	ed Damages Withh	eld		\$		-	-	
TOTAL PAID TO DATE	(include this Payn	nent)					- \$4,319,148.	52
LESS: AMOUNT PREVI		•					\$3,758,872.	
AMOUNT DUE THIS PA	YMENT						\$560,275.	
							+jai •	

Name:

PBC PMO/ARCHITECT- ENGINEER

DATE:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

STATE OF ILLINOIS	}
	} S
COUNTRY OF COOR	1

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 4)

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he is Patrick S. Harbour, of Harbour Contractors, Inc., an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1514 dated the 13th day of August, 2010, for

12th District Police Station & Parking Structure

for

12th District Police Station and Parking Structure 1412 S. Blue Island Avenue

Chicago, Illinois 60608

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

Five Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars and 29/100 \$585.282.29

under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

NAME and ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	 TOTAL ONTRACT INCLUDE C.O.'s)		TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)		LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID		NET DUE THIS PERIOD		BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
Thatcher Foundations, Inc. 7100 Industrial Highway Gary, IN 46406	Temporary Protection	\$ 36,000.00	\$	33,600.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$	30,240.00	\$	<u>-</u>	\$	5,76 <u>0.00</u>
BSB Development Inc. 7901 Industrial Court Spring Grove, IL 60081	Excavation	\$ 917,080.16	\$	614,407.34	\$ 61,440.74	\$	537,210.14	\$	15,756.46	\$	364,113.5 <u>6</u>
Foundation Drilling Inc. 215 Industrial Lane Wheeling, IL 60090	Caissons	\$ 430,200.00	\$	404,300.00	\$ 40,430.00	\$	363,870.00	\$_		\$	66,330.00
BSB Development Inc. 7901 Industrial Court Spring Grove, IL 60081	Site Concrete	\$ 218,629.00	\$		\$ 	\$		\$		\$	218,629.00
BSB Development Inc. 7901 Industrial Court Spring Grove, IL 60081	Site Utilities	\$ 278,900.00	\$	221,566. <u>50</u>	\$ 22,156.65	\$	199,409.85	\$_	<u>-</u>	\$	79,490.15
TGM Fabricators 11414 S. Union Avenue Chicago, IL 60628	Omamental Fencing	\$ 120,000.00	\$		\$ 	\$		\$	<u> </u>	\$	120,000.00
DW & Associates, LLC 111 Eric Street, Suite 129 Crystal Lake IL 60014	Cast in Place Concrete	\$ 659,932.39	\$	611 <u>,</u> 193.60	\$ 61,119.36	\$	550,074 <u>.</u> 24	\$		\$	109,858.15
Gatwood Crane Service 2345 E. Hamilton Road Arlington Heights, IL 60005	DW & Assoc, Crane Rental	\$ 3,255.00	\$	3,255.00	\$ 	\$		\$_	3,255.00	\$	<u>.</u>
Original Concrete Pumping 840 Fairway Drive Bensenville, IL 60106	DW & Assoc. Concrete Pumping Service	\$ 11,913.75	\$	1 <u>1,913.75</u>	\$ 	\$		\$	11,913.75	\$	<u>-</u>
Bracing Systems-North PO Box 517 Bloomingdale, IL 60108	DW & Assoc. Forming Materials	\$ 26,778.39	\$	26,778.39	\$ 	\$		\$	26,778.39	\$	
Prairie Materials 7601 W. 79th Street Bridgeview, IL 60455	DW & Assoc. Concrete Material	\$ 106,066.77	\$	106,066.77	\$ 	\$		\$	106,066.77	\$	
MA Steel PO Box 490 Worth, IL 60482	DW & Assoc. Rebar Installer & Supplier	\$ 87,633.30	\$	87,633.30	\$ <u>-</u>	\$		\$	87,633.30	\$	<u>-</u>
Five Star Concrete 707A David Road, STE 100 Elgin, IL 60123	DW & Assoc, Concrete Sub.	\$ 14,420.40	\$	14,420.40	\$ 	\$_		\$	14,420.40	s	
Harbour Contractors, Inc 23830 W. Main Street Plainfield, IL 60544	Cast in Place Concrete	\$ 130,000.00	\$	103,500.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$	93,150.00	\$		s	36,850.00
Metropolitan Steel 1931 E. 177th Street Lansing IL 60438	Steel Erection	\$ 301,500.00	\$	39,525.00	\$ 3,952.50	\$	<u>-</u>	\$	35,572.50	_	265,927.50
Page Total		\$ 3,342,309.16	_	2,278,160.05	\$ 202,809.25	\$	1,773,954.23	\$	301,396.57	\$	1,266,958.36

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 4)

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 4)										DALANCE.
NAME	TYPE	TOTAL CONTRACT	TOTAL		LESS RETENTION	LESS NET		DUE		TO
and ADDRESS	OF WORK	(INCLUDE	WORK COMPLET	E	(INCLUDE	PREVIOUSLY		THIS		BECOME
Harbour Contractors, Inc		<u>:-</u>					\top		Γ	
23830 W. Main Street Plainfield, IL 60544	Steel Shop Drawings	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 32,2	50.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 29,025.0	0 \$		\$	3,225.00
Waukegan Steel Sales, Inc 1210 E. 177th Street					• 40,000,00	e 207.250.0		127,530.00		109,120.00
Waukegan IL 60085	Furnish and Deliver Steel	\$ 544,000.00	\$ 483,2	00.00	\$ 48,320.00	\$ 307,350.0	0 \$	127,330.00	ų.	100,120.00
TGM Fabricators 11414 S. Union Avenue Chicago, IL 60628	Metal Fabrication	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 14,5	00.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 13,050 <u>.0</u>	0 \$		\$	201,950.00
Garth Building Products PO Box 1720	Doors/Frames/Hardware									
Sauk Village, IL 60412	Supply Only	\$ 98,000.00	\$	-	\$ <u>-</u>	\$	\$		\$	98,000.00
Glass Designers 10123 S. Torrence Avenue	Storefronts	\$ 500,000.00	¢		\$ -	s -	s	_	\$	500,000.00
Chicago IL 60617 Escarpita Construction Co.	Storenonia	\$ 300,000.00	<u> </u>				Ť		_	
2434 N. Hartern Ave. Suite D Eimwood Park, IL 60707	Drywall	\$ 126,600.00	\$	_ ;	<u> </u>	s -	\$		\$	126,600.00
Escarpita Construction Co. 2434 N. Harlem Ave. Suite D Elmwood Park, IL 60707	Ceilings	\$ 165,400.00	ŝ	_	s -	\$ -	\$	-	\$	165,400.00
D&P Mechanical Inc		(100,100.00			-					
6853 W. 60th Place Chicago, IL 60638	Louvers	\$ 12,000.00	\$;	\$	\$	\$_	<u>-</u>	\$	12,000.00
Sure Light Sign Company 1830 N. 32nd Avenue Stone Park IL 60165	Exterior Message Board	\$ 41,151.00	s 29.3	144.50	\$ 2,934.45	\$ 26,410.0	5 \$	_	\$	14,740.95
WDSI, Inc.	Extend Hoodage Board	41,101.00			, 					
PO Box 830 Cedarburg WI 53012	Detention Equipment	\$ 768,100.00	s 7.2	50.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 6,525.0	0 \$	-	\$	761,575.00
Correct Fire Protection Systems	Dotorius Equipment	700,100.00	<u> </u>		•					
6610 Melton Road Portage, IN 46368	Fire Protection	\$ 227,000.00	s 10.5	00.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9,450.0	10 \$	-	\$	217,550.00
Correct Fire Protection Systems	THO T TOLOGOTI		•				T	-		
6610 Melton Road Portage, IN 46368	Inergen System	\$ 70,000.00	\$		<u> </u>	s	\$		\$	70,000.00
Plumbing Systems Inc PO Box 23088										
Chicago IL 60623	Plumbing	\$ 721,000.00	\$ 87,0	00.00	\$ 8,700 <u>.00</u>	\$ 78,300.0	0 \$		\$	642,700.00
Optimal Energy 2910 N. Arlington Heights Road Arlington Heights IL 60004	Geothermal System	\$ 943,000.00	e 743.7	25.40	\$ 74,372.5 4	\$ 547,432.2	1 s	121,920.65	\$	273,647.14
D&P Mechanical Inc	Coordinated Gyotesia	910,000.00	<u> </u>				7			
6853 W. 60th Place Chicago, IL 60638	HVAC	\$ 2,034,000.00	.	-	\$ <u>-</u>	\$ <u>-</u>	\$		\$	2,034,000.00
Nesko Electric Company				\Box						
3111 South 26th Avenue Broadview, IL 60155	Electrical	\$ 1,975,119.00	\$ 262,1	72.00	\$ 2 <u>6,217.20</u>	\$ 226,954.8	80 S	9,000.00	\$	1,739,164.20
Nesko Electric Company										
3111 South 26th Avenue Broadview, IL 60155	Audio/Visual System	\$ 133,576.00	\$	-	\$	s	\$		\$	133,576.00
Nesko Electric Company										
3111 South 26th Avenue Broadview, IL 60155	Video Conferencing System	\$ 44,590.00	\$	-	\$ <u>-</u>	s	\$_	<u>-</u>	\$	44,590.00
Nesko Electric Company										
3111 South 26th Avenue Broadview, IL 60155	Communications System	\$ 385,715.00	\$	_	\$	\$	\$		\$	385,715.00
Motoroia Solutions, Inc. 233 N. Michigan Avenue 8th Floor										
Chicago IL 60601	Radio Equipment	\$ 770,000.00		01.25					\$	596,748.88
Page Total		\$ 9,806,501.00	\$ 1,862,4	43.15	\$ 186,244.32	\$ 1,417,748.	18 \$	258,450.65	\$	8,130,302.17

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 4)

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO	Sitework Allowance	.	609,000.00	\$		\$_	-	\$		\$ <u>-</u>	\$ 609,000.00
	Commissioners Contingency	\$_	693,000.00	\$	_	\$		\$	- <u></u>	\$ -	\$ 693,000.00
Harbour Contractors, Inc 23830 W. Main Street Plainfield, IL 60544	Mobilization	\$	404,100.00	\$	404,100.00	\$	40,410.00	\$	363,690.00	\$ -	\$ 40,410.00
Harbour Contractors, Inc 23830 W. Main Street Plainfield, IL 60544	General Conditions	\$	1,034,316.00	\$	232,721.10	\$	46,115.90	\$.	186,176.88	\$ 428.32	\$ 847,710.80
Harbour Contractors, Inc 23830 W. Main Street Plainfield, IL 60544	Construction Fee	\$	96,131.61	\$	21,629.61	\$	4,325.92	\$	17,303.69	\$ •	\$ 78,827.92
Harbour Contractors, Inc 23830 W. Main Street Plainfield, IL 60544	Unlet Contracts	\$	5,551,207.01	\$	<u>-</u>	\$	<u> </u>	\$	-	\$ <u>-</u>	\$ 5,551,207.01
Page Total		\$	8,387,754.62	\$	658,450.71	\$	90,851.82	\$	567,170.57	\$ 428.32	\$ 7,820,155.73
Grand Total		\$	21,536,564.78	\$	4,799,053.91	\$	479,905.39	\$	3,758,872.98	\$ 560,275.54	\$ 17,217,416.26

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$21,536,564.78	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$4,799,053.91
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	-\$479,905.39
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$21,536,564.78	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$4,319,148.52
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$3,758,872.98
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$21,536,564.78	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$560,275.54
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$17,217,416.26

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Commission Expires June 29, 2014

Name: Patrick S. Harbour

Title: Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this __/Sll_day of __COUNER

Notary Public - 40 74

Notary Public

My Commission expires: June 89,7014